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ADMINISTRATION Phone Fax Email

Dr. Imad El Asmar
Medical Director

(213) 487-6867 (310) 232-2332 
(pager)

Michael Gella
IPA Manager / Administrator

(562) 860-8771, ext 117 (562) 207-6547 mgella@pdtrust.com

CLAIMS Phone Fax Mailing Address
(562) 860-8771, ext 2000 (760) 631-7614 Primary Care Physicians Encounter Data

St. Vincent IPA
PO Box 4999
Oceanside, CA 92052

Fee-for-Service (FFS) Claims
PO Box 5089
Oceanside, CA 92052 

For Appeals, please fax to (760) 631-7614
Please mail all Claims and Encounter Data on a CMS-1500 form

CLINICAL SERVICES Phone Fax Email
Authorizations (562) 860-8771, ext 2001

Referrals (562) 860-8771, ext 2001 (562) 924-1453

Utilization Management (562) 860-8771, ext 2001 (562) 924-1453

For issues not being resolved for the Authorization department, please call x169 or x177 
CREDENTIALING Phone Fax Email

Maria Gonzales
Credentialing Coordinator

(760) 941-7309, ext 105 (562) 270-3528 mgonzales@pdtrust.com

NETWORK DEVELOPMENT Phone Fax Email

Valerie Chaidez
Network Development Rep

Brandace Baldwin
Network Development Rep

(562) 860-8771, ext 165

(562) 860-8771, ext 188

(562) 207-6577

(213) 262-2057

vchaidez@pdtrust.com

bbrandace@pdtrust.com

PROVIDER RELATIONS Phone Fax Email

Alejandra Hernandez
Provider Relations Specialist

(562) 860-8771, ext 112 (562) 207-6558 ahernandez@pdtrust.com

RISK ADJUSTMENT Phone Fax Email

Caroline Begins
Risk Adjustment Manager

(562) 941-7309, ext 227 (760) 630-3676 cbegins@pdtrust.com
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Hollywood Presbyterian Medical Center
1300 North Vermont Avenue
Los Angeles, CA  90027
Phone: (213) 413-3000

Good Samaritan Hospital
1225 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA  90017
Phone: (213) 977-2121

California Hospital Medical Center
1401 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA  90015
Phone: (213) 748-2411
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Contracted Healthplans

Medicare Advantange Plans

Aetna 

Alignment 

Anthem Blue Cross 

Blue Shield

Molina/Brand New Day

Molina/Central Healht Plan

Health Net

LA Care

Scan Health Plan

United Health Care

Wellcare

Humana

Commercial Plans

Aetna

Anthem Blue Cross

Blue Shield

Cigna

Health Net

LA Care Covered California

United Healthcare

Medi-cal

Anthem Blue Cross

Blue Shield Promise

Health Net

LA Care
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QUESTIONS?

Credentialing Coordinator |
Physicians DataTrust
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DIRECT REFERRAL FORMS
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COMPLIANCE
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L.A.  Care and Medi-cal
Requirements





























































July 08, 2024

18000 Studebaker Rd. Suite 700
Cerritos, CA 90703

Phone (562) 860-8771
www.stvincentipa.com

Important Memorandum
To: St Vincent IPA Provider Network
From: Michael Gella, IPA Manager/ Administrator
Date: October 22, 2024
Re: Medi-Cal Programs

Dear Provider,

Please be advised, we have updated our Provider Manual to include information on the
following Medi-Cal programs:

Palliative Care
California Children Services
Behavioral Health Treatment
Health Homes
End of Life Services

Please take a moment to review and share with your staff. To access the most recent version
of The St Vincent IPA Provider Manual please visit the provider portal:

https://stvincentipa.com/documents/

On behalf of the IPA, we thank you for continuing to provide excellent service to our members.
Feel free to contact the Provider Relations department with any questions or concerns
regarding this memo at (562) 860-8771 Ext.112.



18000 Studebaker Rd. Suite 700
Cerritos, CA 90703

Phone (562) 860-8771
www.stvincentipa.com

PALLIATIVE CARE (CARVE-OUT)

Palliative care consists of patient-and family-centered care that optimizes quality of life by
anticipating, preventing, and treating suffering. The provision of palliative care does not result in
the elimination or reduction of any covered benefits or services under the MCP contracts and
does not affect a member s eligibility to receive any services, including home health services, for
which the member would have been eligible in the absence of receiving palliative care. Unlike
hospice, palliative care does not require the member to have a life expectancy of six months or
less, and palliative care may be provided concurrently with curative care. A member 21 years of
age or older may not be concurrently enrolled in hospice care and palliative care. A member
under 21 years of age may be eligible for palliative care and hospice services concurrently with
curative care.

CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVICES

CCS is a state funded program for children up to 21 years, who are residents of California and
meet other qualifications, with specific qualifying diseases/health problems (e.g., Chronic
diseases, inherited metabolic disorders, malignancies, Multiple traumas, and NICU neonate).
CCS will arrange for CCS paneled health care practitioner treatment for children with special
healthcare needs. Lists are available online, per county, for staff familiarization of particular
qualification types.

1). CCS Referral Policies and Procedures description includes:
Department staff members identify children with potentially CCS eligible conditions and arrange
for their timely referral to the local or dependent CCS office. California Children s Servi
(CCS) are carved out services for those services that are paid by CCS. The Provider
Organization is responsible for portions of services that may not be covered by CCS.

2).Referral process includes:
Provider Organization follows-up with CCS until a final outcome of the CCS deferral

(approval or denial) from CCS is received
Provider Organization provision of all medically necessary covered services until CCS
eligibility is confirmed
Provider Organization immediate referral of all potential or actual CCS cases to CCS, not to
exceed one business day from date of identification
The responsibility for making referrals to CCS and for follow up with CCS on the outcome of
the referrals is clearly defined
Provider Organization referral log maintenance of all CCS referrals, and monthly transmission
to Medicaid, Anthem Blue Cross
The responsibility for log maintenance and transmission to the Health Plan is clearly defined

3) CCS Process Evidence must include at least one of the following:
List of contracted and/or non-contracted CCS paneled practitioners which the organization
makes available to its practitioners/providers & UM staff



18000 Studebaker Rd. Suite 700
Cerritos, CA 90703

Phone (562) 860-8771
www.stvincentipa.com

UMC Quarterly meeting minutes to include discussion of CCS data report
CCS Referral logs submitted monthly to Anthem
Claims sweeps for CCS eligible diagnoses

HEALTH HOMES (Carve-Out)

Medicaid health homes was created to coordinate the full range of physical health care services,
behavioral health services, and community-based long term services and supports (LTSS)
needed by members with chronic conditions.

MCP is responsible for providing the following six core HHP services to eligible MediCal
members: comprehensive care management, care coordination, health promotion,
comprehensive transitional care, individual and family support, and referral to community and
social support services.

END OF LIFE SERVICES (Carve Out)

Terminally ill members, age 18 or older with the capacity to make medical decisions are
permitted to request & receive prescriptions for aid-in-dying medications if certain conditions are
met. Provision of these services by health care providers is voluntary and refusal to provide
these services will not place any physician at risk for civil, criminal or professional penalties.
End of Life Services include consultations and the prescription of an aid-in-dying drug. EOL
services are a carve out for Medi-Cal Managed Care Health Plans (MCPs) and are covered by
Medi-Cal FFS. Members are responsible for finding a Medi-Cal FFS Physician for all aspects of
the EOL+benefit. Policy & Procedure describes: 1). During an unrelated visit with an MCP
physician, a member may provide an oral request for EOL services. If the physician is also
enrolled with the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) as a Medi-Cal FFS provider, that
physician may elect to become the member s attending physician as he or she proceeds
through the steps in obtaining EOL services.
2). EOL services following the initial visit are no longer the responsibility of the MCP, and must
be completed by a Medi-Cal FFS attending physician, or a Medi-Cal FFS consulting physician.
3). Alternatively, if the MCP physician is not a Medi-Cal FFS provider, the physician may
document the oral request in his or her medical records as part of the visit. 4). MCP
physician should advise the member that following the initial visit he or she must select a
Medi-Cal FFS physician in order for all of the remaining requirements to be satisfied.
Evidence:
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Dear Office Admin,

The  Comprehensive  Perinatal  Services  Program  (CPSP)  is  a  Medi-Cal  program  that  provides
individualized perinatal services during pregnancy and 60 days following delivery by or under the 
personal supervision of physicians approved by CPSP. All Medi-Cal members must be offered CPSP
services.

CPSP has uniquely divided authority between the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) and the
California Department of Public Health (CDPH). CDPH is responsible for CPSP provider enrollment and 
monitoring/oversight of the implementation of the CPSP Program.

The program emphasizes nutritional services, psychosocial support, health education and postpartum
treatment and intervention.
Obstetrics/Gynecology specialist are responsible for assessing member needs and referring all pregnant 
members to a CPSP provider for the following:

Community Prenatal Services
Women, infants and Children Program (WIC)
Substance abuse programs
Prenatal education classes

If your office is interested in additional training, the link below offers virtual training courses for CPSP
providers.
Link: http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/mch/cpsp/CPSPwebpages/cpsp_training.htm
Resources: https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CFH/DMCAH/CPSP/Pages/default.aspx

Please note if the member declines CPSP services, please have the member sign the Acknowledgement
Form stating they were offered services and declined (form attached). Once completed, please submit
to me directly for record keeping purposes. Member participation in CPSP is voluntary.

**SVIPA will be sending a monthly Member list at the beginning of the month, and we request that
you please respond by the 15th of the month.
We ask that you please review the spreadsheet and fill-out columns: I O (Questions in red font), and 
return to me.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact your Provider Relations Specialist @562-
860-8771.



NEW PROVIDER 
ORIENTATION PACKET

































END


